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Approximate Duration: 7:00 minutes

Performance Setup:

A single microphone is to be placed in front of the trombonist.  This microphone's output will run to a computer for live effect processing (Ableton's Live is the suggested software). The 

computer's output is to be run to two speakers, one on each side of the stage. 

Two microphones are to be placed inside the piano, one above the lowest range and one in the mid-high range. These microphones' outputs will run to a computer for live effect 

processing (Ableton's Live is the suggested software). The computer's output is to be run to two speakers, one on each side of the stage.

The guitar's output is to be run into a delay pedal (Line 6 DL4, or BOSS Digital Delay DD7 are suggested pedals) This delay pedal's output will run directly into the guitar's amplifier.



Effect Presets:

Suggested Trombone Ableton Live Preset:

Grain Delay (Suggested Parameters)

500ms - Spray

11.4Hz – Frequency

4.57 – Pitch

161 - Rand Pitch

63% - Feedback

86% - DryWet

(3)

Sync – 11.4%

Vocoder – Chromatic

Phaser

Simple Delay

Auto Pan

Suggested Piano Ableton Live Preset:

Simple Delay

Auto Pan

Grain Delay – Quartertones 

Suggested Guitar Delay Pedal Preset:

Digital Delay (Suggested Parameters)

Delay time – c.60%

Repeats – c.40%

Mix – c.50%



Performance Notes:

General:

• Accidentals apply only to the notes they immediately precede, in the register in which they are written, and to repeated notes that are not separated by rests.  

Trombone:

• Sections containing electronic processing are to be played into the microphone which has been placed for the trombonist. Sections without electronic processing are 

not to be played into the microphone. 

Electric Guitar:

• All bends are to be played after the initial attack of the note.  Bends are not to be released after completed, but rather held through the duration of the note; this 

included tied notes.

• The direction in measure 136, “toggle delay time until sound dies”, indicated a toggling of the Delay Time dial on the delay pedal.  This will have the effect of making 

a high pitched sound, akin to tuning an old radio, while the sound dies away.

Live Electronics:

• Sections containing electronic processing will require the microphones be activated within Ableton.  This can be done by any of the players on stage or a fourth 

performer. 
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Jœœœ# ^ ‰ ‰

œœœ#
^

œœœ œœœ
ƒ

ƒ

ƒ
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85

85

85

85

89

89

89

89

43

43

43

43

Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pno.

(◊)

110

œ# > Jœ# >

‰ Jœœb ¨ ‰

Jœœœ# ^ ‰ ‰

œœœ#
^

œœœ œœœ

.œ œ- œ# -

‰ œb œb œ Jœ. œ# œ œN jœ# .
3 3

Jœœœ# ^ ‰ Œ ‰

œœœa
^

œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ

œ- œ- œ- .œb >

‰ J
œœœœ#b ‰ ‰ J

œœœœ#b ‰ ‰ J
œœœœ#b J

œœœœ
^

Jœœœ# ^ ‰ ‰ ‰ ‰ ‰ ‰ ‰ Jœœœ# ^

œœœa
^

œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ
^ &

?

&

&
&

43

43

43

43

44

44

44

44

Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pno.

113

∑

∑

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ## .

œœ## .

œœ## .

œœ## .

œœ## .

œœ##
.

œœ## .

œœ##
.p

f

∑

∑

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ## .

œœ##
.

œœ## .

œœ## .

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ.

œœ
.

∑

∑

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ.

œœ
.

œœbb .

œœbb
.

œœbb .

œœbb
.

œœ.

œœ
.

œœ.

œœ
.

% ...Jœœœb >

% jœœœb >
? Ï

∑U

∑U

wwwU

www
U
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Tbn.
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Pr. EGtr.

Pno.

117

∑

œbU œ œb - œN ˙3:2

Œ Œ Œ œb

∑
∑

π espress.

Slowly; q = c54 

delay pedal on

∑

Œ Œ œ- œ- œb œb œ œ œN œ
3:2 5:4

œN ˙b ˙
3:2

∑
∑

P

wU

wU

wwU

wwbb U

∏ sotto voce

∏ sotto voce

trombone mic on

piano mic on

into microphone

∑

œb œ œb - œN - œ œb .œ œ œb
3:2 5:4

∑
∑

p F

1/4
1/4

1/4

1/4

?

&

&
?

Tbn.

Pr. Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pr. EGtr.

Pr. Pno.

Pno.

121

∑

œ
œb - œb - œb ˙wN

∑
∑

p

wb U

wU

wwwb U

wwb
U

p

p

∏
∑

œb œb œn œ
>

œ œb œ .˙3:2

Œ ‰ Jœ œb œ œb
3:2

∑
∑

f p

∑

œb
.

œ
>

œ- œ- œ ˙3:2

w

∑
∑

f

1/4
1/4

1/4
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&
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Tbn.

Pr. Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pr. EGtr.

Pr. Pno.

Pno.

125 w# U

wU

wwwb
U

wwwbb
U

F

F

p ∑

Œ Œ ‰ jœ# - œ# . œ. œ. œb . œ.
5:4

œ# œ œ# œ œ# œ Œ

∑

∑

F

∑

œb . œb . % œ
>

.˙
Œ ‰ Jœ

> œ- œ- œ œ
3:2

∑

∑

ƒ p

wU

wU

wwwb
U

wwwwbbb U

p

p

∏
1/4

1/4

?

&

&
?

43

43

43

43

42

42

42

42

Tbn.

Pr. Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pr. EGtr.

Pr. Pno.

Pno.

129

∑

Ó % œb œb œ œb œ œb
5:4

œ œ œ œ ˙

∑

∑

∑

œ œ# œn œ. œ. œ. œ> ˙
5:4

∑

∑

ƒ

wn U

wU

wwwwbbb
U

wwwwwNNbb U

fÍ ƒ

ƒ

∑

œb œ œb - œN - .œ. œ-
3:2

5:4

∑

∑

π espress.

1/4 1/4
1/4 1/41/4
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42

42

42

42

45

45

45

45

43

43

43

43

44

44

44

44

Tbn.

E.Gtr.

Pr. EGtr.

Pno.

133

∑

˙b &

∑

∑

 p sub.

∑

œb - œN - œ. œ- œb œb ˙N
3:2

∑

∑

F

Œ ÓU

œb & œ
U̇

Œ ÓU

Œ ÓU

∑U

ww
U

∑U

∑U

toggle delay time until sound dies

π
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